

# **ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT PRICE LIST**

### **Potable and Reclaimed Water Meters**

### Effective January 1, 2024 (Prices Subject to Change)

3/4" to 2" Meters				Α	B	C	D	TOTALS		
Meter Sz	Lat Sz	GPD	Recmnd Acreage	*Meter Downsize From	Hook-On Install	*** New Lateral	VID Capacity Fee	SDCWA Capacity Charge (01/01/24)	Hook-on (A + C + D)	***Apply Permit Fees / Full Install (A + B + C + D)
3/4"	1"	500	Up to 2	\$604	\$704	\$6,664	\$9,114	\$5,859	\$15,677	\$22,341
1"	1"	1250	2 - 3 1/2	\$604	\$886	\$6,664	\$15,190	\$9,374	\$25,450	\$32,114
** 1"	1"	Requir	es FD & VID a	oproval	\$886	\$6,664	\$15,190	\$5,859	\$21,935	\$28,599
1 1/2"	2"	3000	3 1/2 - 6	\$1,061	\$1,684	\$7,943	\$30,380	\$17,577	\$49,641	\$57,584
2"	2"	4000	6 - 12	\$1,344	\$1,930	\$7,943	\$48,608	\$30,467	\$81,005	\$88,948

\* All downsizes below a 1" meter require Fire Department approval

\*\* SDCWA 3/4" fee based on SDCWA, Fire Department, and VID approval for 1" meter upsized solely for fire protection purposes (SDCWA Ord 2008-01) \*\*\*The cost of permit fees associated w/fire hydrants, fire service connections, and meter installations will be determined at the time of application. The cost of permit is dependent upon its jurisdiction (Rules & Regs. Sections 4.4.10, 4.4.11, and 4.4.12).

Fees: City of Vista - \$1,669.85 (eff 07/01/23) City of San Marcos - \$50 City of Escondido - \$265 County of San Diego - \$1,365

		Meter Serv.			<b>Fire Servi</b>	ce Connect	ion - RPDA	<u>Laterals</u>			
Comm. Irrg.		Lateral	Meter Servi	ce Lateral	<b>District Ins</b>	tallation - u	p to 30' of pipe	e; over 30' sha	ll be at add	'l cost;	
Conv. Fee		Inspection	Termin	ation	cost for late	rals over 30'	by Time & Ma	at (apply misc	. charges)		
\$2,364		\$810	\$2,3	35	***4"	***6"	***8"	***10"	Add'l	Costs	
Temporary Offsite Meter - *\$8,664					\$14,654	\$15,051	\$17,443	\$19,819	\$5,5	62	
plus add'l charge	\$82/per foot of	frontage (Rules &	& Reg 4.4.8.A.)	)	Add \$5,562 t	o each if in-lir	ne GV, blow-off	and air-vent nee	eded		
Temporary Service Agreement (TSA) Conversion					Contractor	<sup>.</sup> Installatior	(Inspection I	Fees)			
W/Tieback	c - *\$9,648	W/O Tieback	& Permit - *\$	8,352		Α	В	С	A + B	<b>S + C</b>	
plus add'l charge \$82/per foot of frontage (Rules & Reg 4.4.8.B.)						<b>RPDA Insp</b>	Lat Insp	w/Backflow	Tot	tal	
***3" to 12" I	Meters				w/Shutdown	\$665	\$1,885	\$290	\$2,8	340	
The lateral and n	neter cost for 3"	and larger are by	Time and Mat	erials	w/o Shutdwn	\$665	\$870	F pipe; over 30' shall be at add'l cost; & Mat (apply misc. charges)'***10"Add'l Costs3\$19,819\$5,562v-off and air-vent needed			
(apply Miscellan	eous Charges).	The reduction of a	a meter size fro	m	<b>Fire Hydr</b>	ants					
3" or larger sized	l meter is by esti	mate only.					p to 30' of pipe	e: over 30' sha	ll be at add	'l cost:	
Meter	<b>VID</b> Capacity		SDCWA (	Capacity	***	*** Full	- ,			8)	
Size	Fee	GPD	Charge (0		Upgrade	Install					
3"	\$97,216	8750	\$56,2	246	\$9,419	\$23,519					
4"	\$151,900	12500	\$96,0	88	Contractor	• Installatior	(Inspection I	Fees)			
6"	\$303,800	28000	\$175,	770		Α	В	A + B			
8"	\$486,080	50000	\$304,	668		FH Insp	Lat Insp	Total			
10"	\$698,740	78000	\$457,	002	w/Shutdown	\$1,088	\$1,305	\$2,393			
12"	\$1,306,340	112500	\$773,	388	w/o Shutdwn	\$1,088	\$870	\$1,958			
		Miscellan	eous Charge	e <mark>s</mark>			Bac	kflow Device	Set-up Fee		
	Parts and/or a	materials Burde	en = 25%; Sei	vices Burd	en = 8%			\$290			
			Construct	tion Mete	rs with Bac	<b>kflow Dev</b>	ice				
1"	(Max. 30 Day	ys) w/Backflow			horized			Backflow	4" &	2 6"	
W/o Spann	· ·	W/Spanner		Const.	Meter &		,		Subdivisio	on (SCM)	
Dep	Refund	Dep	Refund	BF Mov	e Penalty	Deposit	Refund	Meter/BF			
\$1,756	\$1,155	\$1,786	\$1,180	\$3	384	\$5,607	\$4,014	\$193	-	\$7,969	
New application	required after 30	) days; after 35 d				New applicat	ion required afte	r 1 year	1	I	
no refund will be	· · ·		•	Unauthor	ized Taking	<b>*</b> *	for 3" Constru		o be deducte	ed from	
	~			of Distr	ict Water	0	eposit at highes				
				\$3,	032	1 year renew	al to meter also	to be deducte	d		

This price list is only used for informational purposes and may not include all of the District's fees.

These fees are subject to change with Board approval. For a complete list of fees, refer to the current District's Rules and Regulations. Please contact the District's Engineering Department at (760) 597-3116 for further information. Website: www.vidwater.org



### **ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT PRICE LIST**

## Effective January 1, 2024 (Prices Subject to Change)

#### **Engineering Document Fees**

Cancellation of Meter Application	\$ 296	Water Availability Letter	\$ 339
Fire Flow Analysis	\$ 230	Water Availability Letter Update	\$ 158
Hydraulic Analysis	\$ 943	Private Ownership Agreement	\$ 945
Water Supply Study	\$ 1,487	Grant of Right of Way (to Public)	\$ 842
Construction Cost Estimate Summary	\$ 545	Quitclaim/Cancellation of	
Update Construction Cost Est. Summary	\$ 243	Recorded Documents	\$ 984
Plan Check (per Sheet)	\$ 560	Encroachment Permit	\$ 872
As-Built Deposit (per Sheet)	\$ 536	Joint Use Agreement	\$ 939
Refundable Amount (per Sheet)	\$ 536	Exchange Meter Agreement	\$ 472
Construction Agreement	\$ 1,975		

#### **Annexation Fees**

**Detachment Fees** 

Fee per Acre	\$ 7,559		Fee per Acre	\$-	
<b>*VID Annexation Administration</b>	\$ 2,624		<b>*VID Detachment Administration</b>	\$ 2,624	
*plus Fee per Acre			*plus Fee per Acre		

#### **Miscellaneous Fees**

Bid Protest Fee - Contract Under \$60k\$ 350	Bid Protest Fee - Contract Over \$60k	\$ (	603
--	---------------------------------------	------	-----

#### **Customer Service Department Fees**

Late Penalty	\$ 17	Tax Roll	\$ 104
Delinquent Door Hanger	\$ 77	Returned Check	\$ 41
Mailed Discontinuation Notice	\$ 45	Voluntary Lock or Unlock	\$ 73
Delinquent Lock	\$ 175	Meter Bench Test	\$ 483
Delinquent Lock Hardship	\$ 57 *	5/8" Damaged Curb Stop	\$ 953
After Hours Lock or Unlock	\$ 191	3/4" Damaged Curb Stop	\$ 953
After Hours Unlock Hardship	\$ 171 *	1" Damaged Curb Stop	\$ 1,019
Broken Lock	\$ 191		
Pulled Meter	\$ 191	* Hardship: 200% below the Fede	ral Poverty Line

This price list is only used for informational purposes and may not include all of the District's fees. These fees are subject to change with Board approval. For a complete list of fees, refer to the current District's Rules and Regulations. Please contact the District's Engineering Department at (760) 597-3116 for further information.